Harrison County Fair

## 2024 HCAS Little Miss and Master Contest

812-267-7471 P.O. Box 84 Corydon, IN 47112

#### **RULES and REGULATIONS**

- 1. Contestant must be four or five years old on June 1, 2023.
- 2. At least one of the contestant's parent/guardian must be a resident of Harrison County, Indiana.
- 3. The Little Miss will receive a tiara and Little Master will receive a crown. Both will receive a bicycle.
- 4. Runners-up will receive a trophy and a small gift.
- 5. The Little Miss and Master are asked to return to crown the 2025 Little Miss and Master.
- 6. Contestants may only win once; if the child wins when 4-years-old, they may not compete when 5 yrs. old.
- 7. Registration forms are available for print on the HCAS website (harrisoncountyfair.com).

#### **PARTY**

- Who: Those who are 4 or 5 years old by June 1, 2023
- When: Saturday, June 22nd at 11 AM
- Where: Harrison County Fairgrounds; Corydon, IN.
- What: A party: games, crafts, snack
- Clothing: Casual play clothes.

Judging will take place during the party in a relaxed atmosphere based on manners, interactions with others, and personality. Contestants will also be interviewed by the judges

Parents may drop off their child at 10:45 am, and are to pick up their child *promptly* at 12:00 pm.

### **CONTEST**

- When: Sunday, June 23rd, 2024, starting after parade.
- Where: Harrison County Fairgrounds
- What: Introduced on stage, short chat with the MC. Winners announced.
- Clothing: Sunday attire. No long pageant dresses or tuxedos.

The winners of Little Miss and Master will pose for photos following the announcement of winners.

# Harrison County Fair

2024 Little Miss and Master Entry Form

There is no entry fee ~ Deadline for entry is Friday, June 10, 2024

Child's Name:		male	female
Birth date:			
Parents' names:			
Full Address:			
Phone number:			
Alternative Phone Number:	for		
Food allergies (do not leave blank):			
Child's special interests:			
Favorite TV show:			
Favorite book:			
Favorite food:			
Pet (type and name):			

Note: this information will be used for the child's interview and will not be released to anyone, except for the winners, as mentioned in the statement below.

By checking this box, I have read and understand all of the rules and regulations presented to me to allow my child to compete in the 2024 Little Miss and Master Contest, and give my full permission to have the child's name, age, parents' name(s), town and photo in the newspaper, and on our webpage and Facebook page.

By checking this box, I hereby verify that I am the parent/legal guardian of the above-mentioned child and by signing and submitting this application/ entry form, and allowing my child to participate in the HCAS Little Miss and Master Contest, I agree to abide by all policies, rules, and regulations set forth for the Harrison County Little Miss and Master Contest. As the parent/legal guardian, I attest that all information submitted to the Little Miss and Master director is true and accurate. I confirm that at least one of the parent/guardians of the child is a Harrison County resident. I understand that if my child wins and it is found that at least one parent is NOT a Harrison County resident, it will result in the winning title being stripped from child and disgualification in any other Harrison County Fair contests.

Parent/legal guardian's name printed:

Parent/legal guardian's signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_